GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3010
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05" DECEMBER, 2016

Teachers Training
3010. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to amend the Right to Free and Compulsory Education
Act and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the Government also proposes for development of centers for teachers training and
in service training; and
(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(@) : Yes Madam, The details are being finalised.

(b) & (c): Sarva Shiksha Aviyan (SSA) provides annual in-service training to teachers, induction
training for newly recruited teachers and training of untrained teachers through Open Distance
Learning (ODL) mode. Resource persons at block and cluster levels provide on-site academic
support to teachers during school visits.
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